

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002405
Date 13 June 2018

Surplus Land

Request:

Please advise:

1. The total amount of land (in acres) currently owned by your Council?
[2121.45 acres.](#)
2. The total amount of land (in acres) currently owned by your Council that has been identified as surplus to requirements?
[22.85 acres](#)
3. The total amount of land (in acres) currently owned by your Council that is scheduled to be sold?
[0 - Dependent upon land enquiries etc.](#)
4. The total amount of land (in acres) currently owned by your Council scheduled for joint venture housing development or where such development is already taking place?
[47.94 Acres](#)